05 - 14 - 2004 FORM PTO-1595 HEET U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) Patent And Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102744598 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.10.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): John D. Mabry Name: THOMSON LICENSING S.A. Vincent D. Champetier Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __ Yes _<u>X</u> No Street Address: 101 West 103rd Street 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46290 X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No _ Security Agreement __ Change of Name __ Other Execution Date: May 10, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? __Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)-----\$ 40.00 Name: Michael G. Fletcher Enclosed Internal Address: FLETCHER YODER X Authorized to be charged to Credit Card – PTO-2038 P.O. Box 692289 enclosed herewith Houston, Texas 77269-2289 __ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7915 F. M. 1960 WEST Suite 330 8. Deposit account number: Houston, Texas 77070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Manish B. Vyas

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

May 10, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 12/2004 HTECKLU1 00000108 29205126

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015314 FRAME: 0186

Docket No.: THOM:0027

PU040122

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

of the inventions relating	REMOTE CONTROL		t inventors (if plural inventors are named belo
described in an application	on for Letters Patent of the United States	of America	under Serial Number:
filed on		e and serial number, executed by me on e	even date with my execution of this
existing under the laws of and privileges under any We agree that, we declarations and do all as inventions in any and all We agree that we by said corporation and a assigns and legal repressive authorize and inventions in its or their protection for said inventions or or all authorization from We hereby consider the document which may be or nominees to apply for International Convention	insideration received, We hereby sell, as of France, its successors, and assigns my eard all Letters Patent that may be granted when requested, we will, without charge to cts which may be necessary, desirable or countries and for vesting title thereto in size will communicate to said corporation or it at its expense will testify in any legal propertatives or nominees, to obtain or enforced empower said corporation, its successors or own name, or in my/our name, in any artions filed by it or them, the benefit of the roby any convention which may henceforth mus. Sent that a copy of this assignment shall required in any country for any purpose an patent or other proper protection for said for the Protection of Industrial Property, a with THOMSON I ICFNSING S.A., its succession.	ssign and transfer to THOMSON LICEL entire right, title and interest, for all could therefor, and any divisions, continuatic said corporation but at its expense, sign reconvenient for securing and maintaining aid corporation, its successors, assigns its representatives any facts known to use proper protection for said inventions in a said inventions in a said countries and to invoke and claim right of priority provided by the Internative be substituted for it, and to invoke and to invoke and a land more particularly in proof of the right of inventions, and to claim the aforesaid as amended, or by any convention which is sors. assigns. legal representatives. a	NSING S.A., a corporation duly organized and ntries in an to said inventions, and all the rights ons, reissues and extensions thereof. all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful ng patents or other forms of protection for said or nominees. s respecting said inventions and when requested possible to aid said corporation, its successors, any and all countries. ion for patent or other form of protection for said in for any application for patent or other form of tional Convention for the Protection of Industrial claim such right of priority without further written invalent of any assignment, consent to file or like of the said corporation or its successors, assigns benefits of the right of priority provided by the
expressed.			24
Signed at THO	OMSON INC., INDIANAPOLIS	Date	04
Inventor (1)	John D. Mabry	- Hu	les
'	(Type or Print)	Signature In Full A	o in icials.)
Post Off	fice Address 1433 N. Pennsylv	rania #509, Indianapolis, IN	46202-2482
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	lo initials.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	lo initials.)
Signed at Thou	ASON TO, INDIANAPOLIS	Date Jay 10 ll. 200	20 1
	Vincent D. Champetier (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	distribution of the control of the c
Post Of	fice Address 12953 Cantigny V	Nay E., Carmel, IN 46033-8	3696
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full. N	Oleculus io initials.)
2ndWitness Jac	Caue M. Robertson (Type or Print)	Jocque M. Visignature in Full. N	Fobritoin

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Michael G. Fletcher

Fletcher Yoder 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330

Houston, Texas 77070

Pat Form-rev. 04/2003 Houston, Texa

RECORDED: 05/10/2004